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.+ .. () The Centres have been established as

- part of University Grants Commission’s international cooperation programme for establishment of academic linkages between institutions in India and Canada.

:("ompl-ints ‘Against Principal of KVS Jharoda Kalan, Delhi

3415. SHRIMATI KAMLA SINHA :
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that complaints of serious mhisdeeds by the Principal of

~ Kendriya Vidyalaya, C.R.P.F. campus,

" Tharoda Kalan, Delhi, have been lodged with the Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan;

(b) if 0. what dre the details thereof;
and

(¢) what is the outcome of the inquiry made in the matter, and the action taken or proposed to be taken by Government in this regard ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE
.DEVELOPMENT (DEPARTMENT OF
EDUCATION AND DEPARTMENT OF
CULTURE) (KUMARI SELJA) : (a) Yes,
Sir. Complaints and counter-complaints have been received from the Principal and the teachers of Kendriya Vidyalaya, Jharoda
Kalan.

(b) The complaints against the Principal relate to violation of rules in appointments. insubordination and negligence of duties etc. on the part of the Principal.

(c) Preliminary enquiry has been ordered and further action is to be taken on the basis of the findings of the enquiry.

Senfority-Cum-Merit Scheme Promotion in Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathamn

3416. SHRI NARAIN PRASAD
GUPTA -:- Will the Minister of HUMAN
- RESOURCE- DEVELOPMENT be pleased
i@ sale.; - o
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| (a) what are the criteria and préocedure
| to determine “merit” with regard to the
' “Senijority-cum-merit” scheme of promotion
| to different teaching and non-teaching posts
! in Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan;

(b) whether the All India Kendriya Vidyalaya Teachers Association (Democra-
| ticy has suggested some changes therein ;

t (¢) if so, the details thereof ; and

(d; the reaction of the Sangathan thereto ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE
DEVELOPMENT (DEPARTMENT OF
EDUCATION AND DEPARTMENT OF
CULTURE) (KUMARI SELJA) : (a) Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan follows instructions issued by the Department of Personnel
& Training for assessment by the Departmental Promotion Committee for promotion of eligible candidates for various posts.

There is no proposal to effect any change in the instructions.

(b) No such organisation has been recognised by Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan for correspondences.

(¢) and (d) Does not arise.

Reservation for OBCs in Deld Publie
Library

3417. SHRI GHUFRAN AZAM : win the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to refer to the answer to Unstarred Question 112§

given in Rajya Sabha on the 10th December
1993 and state :

(a) whether it is also a fact that in the fresh Reservation Rosters, no reservation has been mentioned for OBCs regarding filling up of Group ‘D’ posts in Delhi Public
Library ;

(b) if so, whether it is a clear case of Administrative negligence ; and

(c) how many vacancies are ressrved for OBCs & upto which epecific date, all sclection formalities will' be - codipiated ?

